



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 1906 of 2025

Jagannath Prasad Bauri & Ors.

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Manas Pati, Adv.

-Versus-

Prul Patawari, Collector

& District Magistrate,

Gayagada

..... *Opposite Party/Contemnor(s)*

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

09.09.2025

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This CONTC has been filed by the Petitioner for non-compliance of the order dated 16.01.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.22746 of 2024.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that since the case of one Lalu Lima, Junior Revenue Assistant who is similarly situated with the present Petitioner has been considered for promotion, the Petitioner's case may be considered.
4. In view of the above, learned counsel for the State is directed to take instruction regarding such discrimination.



5. List this matter on 16th September, 2025.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K. Panigrahi)
Judge

Murmu